JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

April 17, 2007 Hearing Room H-170
8:30 a.m. Tapes: 77B
Members Present: Rep. Jenson, Chair Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair

Rep. Beyer Sen. Bates,

Rep. C. Edwards Sen. Whitsett

Rep. Galizio
Members Excused: Rep. Krummel
Staff Present: Tim Walker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard: SB 5501 Board of Accountancy — Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 77B
003 Chair Jenson Calls the hearing to order at 8:3 am.
Opens a Work Session on SB 5501 Board of Accountancy.
009 Tim Walker Introduces ORBITS Budget Narrative, 2007-09, Board of

Accountancy Program Option Package 101, On-Line Licensing
Project (Exhibit 1); Memorandum dated April 17, 2007, Work
Session Recommendations (Exhibit 2).

041 Sen. Johnson

043 Sen. Bates

049 Chair Jenson

072 Rep. Galizio

076 Mr. Walker

083 Chair Jenson

090 Sen. Bates Moves that the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation on
Policy Option Package 101 be approved.
Vote: 7-0-1
Exc.: Representative Krummel

097 Chair Jenson Hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.

099 Mr. Walker Introduces ORBITS Budget Narrative, 2007-09, Board of
Accountancy Program Option Package 102 Program to
Eliminate Complaint Backlog (Exhibit 3).

131 Sen. Johnson

143 Carol Rives,

Administrator, Board of
Accountancy
149 Sen. Johnson
153 Ms. Rives

Sen. Johnson
180 Sen. Bates



197
203
222
243
247

255

264
267

278

281
285

286
296
300
309
318

332
336

343
348

358
359

373
376
379
385

Rep. Edwards
Chair Jenson

Sen. Johnson
Chair Jenson

Sen. Bates

Chair Jenson
Mr. Walker

Chair Jenson
Sen. Bates

Chair Jenson

Chair Jenson
Mr. Walker

Sen. Walker
Mr. Walker
Sen. Johnson
Chair Jenson
Sen. Bates

Chair Jenson
Mr. Walker

Chair Jenson
Mr. Walker
Sen. Bates

Chair Jenson
Sen. Bates

Rep. Galizio
Chair Jenson
Rep. Edwards
Chair Jenson

Moves that the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation on
Policy Option Package 102 be approved.

Vote: 7-0-1
Exc.: Representative Krummel
Hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.

Moves the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations for
amending SB 5501 to reflect the change in limitation from the
Governor's Recommended Budget be approved.

Vote: 7-0-1
Exc.: Representative Krummel
Hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.

Moves to accept the Key Performance measure as outlined by
Legislative Fiscal Office with the understanding that in
February 2008 will be revisited.

Vote: 7-0-1
Exc.: Representative Krummel
Hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.

Moves SB 5501 to the Full Committee with the Legislative
Fiscal Office recommendations with a Do Pass
recommendation.

Vote: 7-0-1
Exc.: Representative Krummel
Hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.

Adjourns the hearing at 9:02 am.



