## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

## MEETING INDEX

April 17, 2007 8:30 a.m.		Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 77B
Members Present:	Rep. Jenson, Chair Rep. Beyer Rep. C. Edwards Rep. Galizio	Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair Sen. Bates, Sen. Whitsett
Members Excused:	Rep. Krummel	
Staff Present:	Tim Walker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 5501 Board of Accountancy – Work Session	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 77B		
003	Chair Jenson	Calls the hearing to order at 8:3 am.
		Opens a Work Session on SB 5501 Board of Accountancy.
009	Tim Walker	Introduces ORBITS Budget Narrative, 2007-09, Board of Accountancy Program Option Package 101, On-Line Licensing Project ( <b>Exhibit 1</b> ); Memorandum dated April 17, 2007, Work Session Recommendations ( <b>Exhibit 2</b> ).
041	Sen. Johnson	
043	Sen. Bates	
049	Chair Jenson	
072	Rep. Galizio	
076	Mr. Walker	
083	Chair Jenson	
090	Sen. Bates	<b>Moves</b> that the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation on Policy Option Package 101 be approved.
		Vote: 7-0-1 Exc.: Representative Krummel
097	Chair Jenson	Hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.
099	Mr. Walker	Introduces ORBITS Budget Narrative, 2007-09, Board of Accountancy Program Option Package 102 Program to Eliminate Complaint Backlog ( <b>Exhibit 3</b> ).
131	Sen. Johnson	
143	Carol Rives, Administrator, Board of Accountancy	
149	Sen. Johnson	
153	Ms. Rives	
	Sen. Johnson	
180	Sen. Bates	

197	Rep. Edwards	
203	Chair Jenson	
222	Sen. Johnson	
243	Chair Jenson	
247	Sen. Bates	<b>Moves</b> that the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation on Policy Option Package 102 be approved. <b>Vote:</b> 7-0-1
255	Chair Jenson Mr. Walker	Exc.: Representative Krummel Hearing no objection, declares motion <b>CARRIED.</b>
264	Chair Jenson	
267	Sen. Bates	<b>Moves</b> the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations for amending SB 5501 to reflect the change in limitation from the Governor's Recommended Budget be approved.
278	Chair Jenson	
		<b>Vote:</b> 7-0-1
		Exc.: Representative Krummel
281 285	Chair Jenson Mr. Walker	Hearing no objection, declares motion <b>CARRIED</b> .
286	Sen. Walker	
296	Mr. Walker	
300	Sen. Johnson	
309	Chair Jenson	
318	Sen. Bates	<b>Moves</b> to accept the Key Performance measure as outlined by Legislative Fiscal Office with the understanding that in February 2008 will be revisited. <b>Vote:</b> 7-0-1 Exc.: Representative Krummel
332	Chair Jenson	Hearing no objection, declares motion <b>CARRIED</b> .
336	Mr. Walker	
	Chair Jenson	
343	Mr. Walker	
348	Sen. Bates	<b>Moves</b> SB 5501 to the Full Committee with the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations with a Do Pass recommendation. <b>Vote:</b> 7-0-1 Exc.: Representative Krummel
358	Chair Jenson	Hearing no objection, declares motion <b>CARRIED</b> .
359	Sen. Bates	
373	Rep. Galizio	
376	Chair Jenson	
379	Rep. Edwards	
385	Chair Jenson	Adjourns the hearing at 9:02 am.